

TRADEMARK Docket No. 3808-4026

IN THE UN

101559035

DEMARK OFFICE

≺ SHEET HON, COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231 NOV 2 7 2000 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Submission Type: New New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#_____ Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame # Corrective Document: Reel # Frame # 2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies): Name: Genesis Communications International, Inc. Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) ____ September 7, 2000 _____ ☐ Association Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership **Corporation** Other____ Citizenship/State of Incorporation California Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached. Yes No 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Genesys S.A. DBA/AKA/TA: _____ Address: 4, Rue Jules Ferry, Le Regent BP 1145 City Montpellier 1 Country France ZIP Individual(s) Association _____ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Other HAI1 00000028 134500 1801109 12/21/2000 NTHAI1 Citizenslies/State of Incorporation France 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0590

569531_1

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic (Designation must be a separate document from As		e designatio	on is attached: X Yes No
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Agriculture of the second of t	فالمعسدية وا	A RIVERS	
		1	
4. Conveyance Type:			
X Assignment		i de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compa	☐ Merger
Security Agreement	∵ યુક્કિં		☐ Change of Name
License		1	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Other	and the second s	أ مجاهدها المدن	
Effective Date:	(if nunc pro	unc assignn	nent)
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registration	on Number(s) and marks	:
Trademark Application No.(s)	_(Mark;):	
Trademark registration No.(s) 1801109_(Ma. Additional numbers attached?		5);	
6. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lei ce conceri	ning docume	ent should be mailed:
Name: Scott Greenberg, Esq. c/o Morgan & Finne	eg m L.L.P.		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
City New York State N	lev York		ZIP 10154
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-85	43		
7. Total number of applications and registrations i	nvolved: 1		
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
☐ Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account			

569531_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0591

9. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500. Authorization to charge additional fees to deposit account: Yes \(\text{No} \)

10. Statement and Signature

Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein

Scott Greenberg

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total amount of pages in cover sheet: __3

FORM: REC-TM.NY Rev. 10/04/94

569531_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genesis Communications International, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 11995 El Camino Real, Suite 102, San Diego, California 92130-2565 ("Assignor") owns, has adopted, and is using the service mark GENESIS in connection with local and long distance telephone communication services and related telecommunications services, and is the owner of United States Service Mark Registration No. 1,801,109 for the mark GENESIS, dated October 26, 1993, in connection with "long distance telephone communication services"; and

WHEREAS, Genesys S.A, a company of France with a place of business at 4, Rue Jules Ferry, Le Régent BP 1145, 34008 Montpellier Cedex 1, France ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration and all related rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the service mark and trade name GENESIS, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,801,109 therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Derek M. Gietzen President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIESE

ELAINE HOPE BLACKBURN
Commission # 1171837
Notary Public - Colifornia
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2002

Signature of Notary Public)

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

550831_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0593